Type Agency

IMP
OFS
DV
FAM
FAM
FAM
HPRP
OFS
SSO
DV
DV
FAM
FAM
HPRP
SSO
IND
OFS
OFS
PSH
FAM
SSO
HPRP
SSO
SSO
FAM
IND
FAM
SSO
HMIS
SSO
FAM
PSH
OFS
IND
IMP
IND
FAM
IND
DV

Amos House
Amos House

Program

Operation First Step (Rehab)
Operation First Step

Blackstone Valley Advoc Safe Home

Child and Family
Crossroads Rl
Crossroads Rl
Crossroads Rl
Crossroads Rl
Crossroads Rl

Transitional Housing
Family Shelter
Couples Shelter
Rapid Re-Housing
Operation First Step
Day Services

Domestic Violence of So Safe Home

Elizabeth Buffum Chase Safe Home

Family Resources Comm Emergency Shelter
Family Resources Comm Emergency Apartments
Family Resources Comm Homelessness Prevention
George Hunt HELP Cent¢ Drop-In Center

House of Hope CDC
House of Hope CDC
House of Hope CDC
House of Hope CDC
Lucy's Hearth

McAuley Ministries

Harrington Hall

Operation First Step (Women)
Operation First Step (Men)
Conway Housing First

Lucy's Hearth

Transportation Grant

Mental Health Associatii Rapid Re-Housing
Mental Health Associatit Mental Health Services
Mental Health AssociatitSOAR Outreach

New Hope for Families Emergency Apartments
Nickerson Community C Transitional Housing
Providence Community . Interim House

Providence In Town Chu Outreach & Case Management

RI Coalition for the Hom HMIS Administration
RI Coalition for the Hom Legal Clinic

Rl Family Shelter

Family Shelter

Riverwood Mental Healt Housing First

Urban League of Rl

Operation First Step Women

Director

Eileen Hayes, Executive Director
Eileen Hayes, Executive Director

Linda Impagliazzo, Executive Director
Peter Dibari, Executive Director

Anne Nolan, President

Anne Nolan, President

Anne Nolan, President

Anne Nolan, President

Anne Nolan, President

Mary Roda, Executive Director

Judith S. Earle, Executive Director
Benedict Lessing, CEO

Benedict Lessing, CEO

Benedict Lessing, CEO

Dorothy Brightman, Executive Director
Jean Johnson, Executive Director

Jean Johnson, Executive Director

Jean Johnson, Executive Director

Jean Johnson, Executive Director
Jennifer Barrera, Program Manager
Donald Wolfe, Executive Director
Vivian G. Weisman, Executive Director
Vivian G. Weisman, Executive Director
Vivian G. Weisman, Executive Director
David Mc McCreadie, Executive Director
Lisa D'Ambra, Executive Director
Frank Shea, Director

Diana D. Burdett, Director

James Ryczek, Executive Director
James Ryczek, Executive Director

Patti Macreading

Daniel Kubas-Meyer

Dennis Langley

Washington Square Sern McKinney Cooperative Shelter (E Stephen Ostiguy, Executive Director
Welcome House of Sout Emergency Shelter (Rehab)
Welcome House of Sout Emergency Shelter

Westerly Area Rest Mea Harvest Homes (Emergency Apar Rev. Jean Barry
Westerly Area Rest Mea Emergency Shelter

Women's Center of Rl

Safe Home

Linda Barden, Executive Director
Linda Barden, Executive Director

Rev. Jean Barry
Kris Lyons, Executive Director




Mailing Address Program Addresses

415 Friendship Street, P.O. Box 72873, Provi418 Friendship Street and 56 Somerst St., Providence, RI Providence
415 Friendship Street, P.O. Box 72873, Provi 418 Friendship Street and 56 Somerst St., Providence, RI Providence
PO Box 5643 Pawtucket, Rl 02860 Undisclosed Safe Home Location Pawtucket
31 John Clarke Rd., Middletown, RI 52 John Chafee Blvd, Newport, RI Middletown
160 Broad Street, Providence, RI 754 Broad Street, Providence, Rl Providence
160 Broad Street, Providence, RI 102 Linwood Avenue, Providence, RI Providence
160 Broad Street, Providence, RI 160 Broad Street, Providence, RI Providence
160 Broad Street, Providence, RI 160 Broad Street, Providence, RI Providence
160 Broad Street, Providence, RI 160 Broad Street, Providence, RI Providence
61 Main Street, Wakefield, Rl 02879 Undisclosed Safe Home Location Wakefield
PO Box 9476, Warwick, Rl 02889 Undisclosed Safe Home Location Warwick
245 Main St, Woonsocket, Rl 02895 176 Sayles St. Woonsocket Woonsocket
245 Main St, Woonsocket, Rl 02895 176 Sayles Street, Woonsocket, RI Woonsocket
245 Main St, Woonsocket, Rl 02895 245 Main Street, Woonsocket, Rl Woonsocket
121 Mathewson St, Providence Rl 02903 121 Mathewson St, Providence Rl 02903 Providence
PO BOX 6130, Warwick, RI 02887 30 Howard Avenue, Cranston, Rl Cranston
PO BOX 6130, Warwick, RI 02887 65 Shippen Avenue, Warwick, RI Warwick
PO BOX 6130, Warwick, RI 02887 853/855 Atwells Avenue, Providence, RI Providence
PO BOX 6130, Warwick, RI 02887 639 Jefferson Blvd., Warwick RI Warwick
913 West Main Road, Middletown, RI 02842913 West Main Road, Middletown, Rl Middletown
PO Box 27009, Providence, Rl 02907 N/A Providence
185 Dexter Street, Pawtucket, Rl 02860 245 Main Street, Woonsocket, Rl Woonsocket
185 Dexter Street, Pawtucket, Rl 02860 185 Dexter Street, Pawtucket, Rl Pawtucket
185 Dexter Street, Pawtucket, Rl 02860 185 Dexter Street, Pawtucket, RI Pawtucket
4 Branch St. Pawtucket, Rl 02860 4 Branch Street, Pawtucket, RI Pawtucket
133 Delaine Street, Providence, Rl 02909 133 Delaine Street, Providence, Rl 02909 Providence
518 Hartford Avenue, Providence, RI 02909 49-51 Trenton Street, Providence, RI Providence
PO Box 5639 Providence, RI 02903 250 Washington Street, Providence, Rl Providence
1071 Main Street, Suite 202, Pawtucket, Rl Statewide Pawtucket
1070 Main Street, Suite 202, Pawtucket, Rl Statewide Pawtucket
165 Beach Ave, Warwick, Rl 02889 165 Beach Avenue, Warwick, Rl Warwick
P.O. Box 26, Warren, Rl 02885 Scattered Sites Around State Providence
246 Prairie Ave. Providence, Rl 02905 50 Oakland Avenue, Providence, RI Providence
15 Meeting Street Newport Rl 02840 15 Meeting Street, Newport, RI Newport

8 North Road, Peace Dale, RI, 02883 8 North Road, Peace Dale, RI Peace Dale
8 North Road, Peace Dale, RI, 02883 8 North Road, Peace Dale, RI Peace Dale
56 Spruce Street, Westerly, RI 02891 56 Spruce Street, Westerly, RI Westerly
57 Spruce Street, Westerly, RI 02891 56 Spruce Street, Westerly, RI Westerly

PO Box 603300, Providence, RI 02906 Undisclosed Safe Home Location Providence




Persons/Households to

Serve
180

180
123
52
546
30
35
95
965
21
39
77
19
15
535
615

29
28
185
116
60
10
35
64
47
29
298
223
N/A
347
125
13
26
100
N/A
108

132
110
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